company, has agreed to sell, and the City has agreed to purchase, contingent upon 
Wilmington City Council ("Council") approval, the real property located at 201 
Vandever Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware, being Tax Parcel No. 26-029.20-095 (the 
"Property") for Six Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000.00). That certain 
Agreement of Sale is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF WILMINGTON that the Council authorizes and approves the 
acquisition of the Property by the City from Seller for Six Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($650,000.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Council authorizes the Mayor or his 
designee to execute any and all documents and to take all actions necessary to effectuate 
the purchase and transfer of the Property to the City. 

On the question: 
Mr. Darius Brown: